Hj

e

C 1T T X O F

WICHITA

Department of Finance

Sedgwick County, Kansas April 22, 22016
dba Comcare Addiction Treatment Services BP240114
Attn: Rena Cole

940 N. Waco

Wichita, KS 67203

Dear Ms. Cole:

The City of Wichita wishes to exercise its option to renew its contract dated June 21, 2012, with Sedgwick County,
Kansas [Vendor Code Number — 810606-001] to provide Out-Patient Drug Treatment for Drug Court
{Commodity Code Number — 95206} (Formal Proposal —~FP240014) for the Municipal Court Department of the City
of Wichita. This is to be per your proposal and the specifications of April 4, 2012, and as approved by the City
Council on June 12, 2012.

The renewal of this contract (all contract amendments and renewals inclusive) shall be for a one (1) year period,
from July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017, under the same terms and conditions by mutual agreement of both
parties. This contract is subject to cancellation upon thirty (30) days written notice by the City of Wichita,

The vendor agrees to comply with the Non-Discrimination and Equal Opportunity Statement that is attached and
made a part of this contract by reference hereto.

If you are in full agreement with the renewal of this contract, please have an authorized representative of
Sedgwick County, Kansas sign and return one copy of this letter to our Purchasing Office. The second
copy should be retained for your files.

élinda A. Walker
Purchasing Manager

MAW/HL/sb
Attachment

SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Signature Print Name

Title (Authorized Representative) Telephone Number
proved As To Form . )

&wﬂ_ Sp W/‘ig?’ﬂ Purchasing Office

Gk g AT e " in * Wichi -1679
o 4 L M. W«yyw\efj&ty Hall e 12th Floor = 455 North Main ¢ Wichita, Kansas 67202-16

P i gl T 316.268.4636 F 316.268.4656

www.wichita.gov



A

isio) Kansas Human Rights Commission" which has become final, the contractor
shall be deemed to have breached the present contract, and it may be canceled, terminated or
suspended in whole or in part by the contracting agency;

Requirements of the City of Wichita, Kansas, relating to Non-Discrimination - Equal Employment
Opportunity/A firmative Action Program Requirements:

vendor, supplier, contractor or sub contractor shall practice Non-Discrimination, - Equal
loyment Opportunity in a1l employment relations, including but not limited to employment, -

l.  The
Emp



upgrading, demotion or transfer, recruitment or recruitment advertising, layoff or termination, rates
of pay or other forms of compensation, and selection for training, including apprenticeship. The

vendor, supplier, contractor or subcontractor shall submit an Equal Employment Opportunity or

Affirmative Action Program, when required, to the Department of Finance of the City of Wichita,

Kansas, in accordance with the guidelines established for review and evaluation;

2. The vendor, supplier, contractor or subcontractor will, in all solicitations or advertisements for
r, state that all

employees placed by or on behalf of the vendor, supplier, contractor or subcontracto
qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to race, religion,
color, sex, "disability, and age except where age is a bona fide occupational qualification”, pational
origin or ancestry. In all solicitations or advertisements for employees the vendor, supplier,
contractor or subcontractor shall include the phrase, "Equal Opportunity Employer", or a similar

phrase;

contractor or subcontractor will furnish all information and reports required by

3, The vendor, supplier,
of investigation to ascertain compliance with

the Department of Finance of said City for the purpose
Non-Discrimination -- Equal Employment Opportunity Requirements. If the vendor, supplier, con-
tractor, or subcontractor fails to comply with the manner in which he/she or it reports to the City in

accordance with the provisions hereof, the vendor, supplier, contractor or subcontractor shall be

deemed to have breached the present contract, purchase order or agreement and it may be canceled,

terminated or suspended in whole or in part by the City or its agency; and further Civil Rights
complaints, or investigations may be referred to the State;

4. The vendor, supplier, contractor or subcontractor shall include the provisions of Subsections 1

through 3 inclusive, of this present section in every subcontract, subpurchase order or subagreement
ach subcontractor, subvendor or subsupplier.

so that such provisions will be binding upon &
5. If the contractor fails to comply with the manner in which the contractor reports to the Department of
Finance as stated above, the contractor chall be deemed to have breached this contract and it may be

canceled, terminated or suspended in whole or in part by the contracting agency;

Exempted from these requirements are:

1 Those contractors, subcontractors, vendors or suppliers who have less than four (4) employees,
whose contracts, purchase orders or agreements cumula ively total less than five thousand dollars
($5,000) during the fiscal year of said City are exempt from any further Equal Employment Oppor-

tunity or Affirmative Action Program submittal.

contractors or subcontractors who have already complied with the

Those vendors, suppliers,
provisions set forth in this section by reason of holding a contract with the Federal government 0T

contract involving Federal funds; provided that such contractor, subcontractor, vendor or supplier
provides written notification of a compliance review and determination of an acceptable compliance

posture within a preceding forty-five (45) day period from the Federal agency involved.

bt



